FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-10	-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the honorable Commissioner of Patent	10224		al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Cindy Louise Weber     James Heinrich Weitz	1022-	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Alberto Mantilla Anthony John Baxter		Internal Address:	Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes		Street Address:	One John Deere Place
10	1100		ate: Illinois Zip: 61265
Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) a	& address(es) attached Yes X_ No
X Assignment Merg	er		
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name		
Other Execution Date: 19 August 2002& 12002	16 September		OFFICE 7007 O FIN./
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	20/16/ 18/	J	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a nimber of the patent number (s):</li> </ol>		ion date of the annlicati	on is:
ir ans document is being med together with a hi	ew application, the execu-	1	
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Patent No(s).	<b>= 9</b> 3
		1 12 X	- <b>5</b> 33
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	Additional numbers atta	T	applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael C. Hlav Internal Address: Patent Departm One John Deere Moline, IL 6126 Street Address: Patent Departm One John Deere City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 612	ent e Place 5 ent e Place		
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹
		· '	\$40.00 losed
		X Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account r	number: <b>04-0525</b>
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	201101 03		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.  Michael C. Hlavaty	elief, the foregoing inform	grionfis true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy  30 90 LOIL
Name of Person Signing Total hun	N Significant Sign	nature  r sheet, attachments and de	Da <b>te</b> ocument: <b>3</b>
ELLER 00000120 040525 29164184		I hereby co	ertify that this correspondence is being deposited
40.00 CH		an envelo	nited States Postal Service as first class mail in pe addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and us. Washington, DC 20231, on 20 50 11 1
/		Ama	nda KIU so sopento zvie

01 FC:581

PATENT
REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0945

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## **FENDER**

which was filed 19 July 2002, assigned serial number 29/164,184 and which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

patent based on the assigned rights to becre a or	ompany.
In witness whereof, each inventor has signed belo	w:
CINCULOUISI WER	0.1 Date signed application $8/19/02$
Cindy Louise Weber	of Williamsburg, VA
State of Virginia )	
County of James City )	
Sworn to before me this 19 day of du	gust_, 2002.
1	
	strein & Hatton
SEAL	Notary Public superior 12/31/05
1. 11	
I much the that	) alula
James Heinrich Weitz	Date signed applicationOf Hoboken, NJ
	of Hebokett, 140
State of New York )	
Sworn to before me this day of	Lent, 2002.
Sworn to before me this day of	- 2002.
	Leonard Corere Dotary Public
SEAL	Notary Public
	LEONARD CECERE Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 31-4711987
	Commiss on Expires & Late 34, 2006

PATENT REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0946

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 15982-US Page 2 of 2

v 111	Page 2 01 2
Alberto Mantilla	Date signed application 9-16.07 of Regal Park, NY
State of "Kew York" ) County of "Kew York" )	LEONARD CECERE Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4711987
Sworn to before me this day of	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 2
SEAL	Seonard Cecere Notary Public
Anthony John Baxter	Date signed application 9.16.02 of New York, NY
State of Very york County of her york	LEONARD GECERE  Notary Public State of New York
Sworn to before me this day of	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 2
SEAL	Remard Cecere Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/07/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0947